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bobby - bob miller
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL  <bye>  * 24 12.00
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  <bye>  * 42 42.00
New England Patriots QB NWE  <bye>  * 15 15.00
Kevin Faulk RB NWE  <bye>  * 14 14.00
Thomas Jones RB NYJ  <bye>  * 21 7.00
Cedric Benson RB CIN  <bye>  * 28 28.00
Adrian Peterson RB MIN  <bye>  * 42 21.00
Felix Jones RB DAL  <bye>  * 37 18.50
Shonn Greene RB NYJ  <bye>  * 45 15.00
Randy Moss WR NWE  <bye>  * 9 9.00
Bernard Berrian WR MIN  <bye>  * 25 12.50
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ  <bye>  * 32 10.67
Patrick Crayton WR DAL  <bye>  * 9 4.50
DeSean Jackson WR PHI  <bye>  * 10 10.00
Julian Edelman WR NWE  <bye>  * 22 22.00
Dallas Clark TE IND vs NOR  * 42 14.00
Jason Witten TE DAL  <bye>  * 25 12.50
Dustin Keller TE NYJ  <bye>  * 48 16.00
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN  <bye>  * 2 2.00
New England Patriots K NWE  <bye>  * 2 2.00
New York Jets K NYJ  <bye>  * 18 6.00
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL  <bye>  * 14 7.00
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  <bye>  * 2 2.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye>  * 2 2.00

jimmy&maz - jimmy gabriel
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL  <bye>  * 7 3.50
New Orleans Saints QB NOR @ IND  * 68 22.67
San Diego Chargers QB SDG  <bye>  * 20 20.00
Thomas Jones RB NYJ  <bye>  * 21 7.00
Darren Sproles RB SDG  <bye>  * 9 9.00
Ryan Grant RB GNB  <bye>  * 9 9.00
Pierre Thomas RB NOR @ IND  * 55 18.33
Ray Rice RB BAL  <bye>  * 50 25.00
Chris Wells RB ARI  <bye>  * 15 7.50
Derrick Mason WR BAL  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Devery Henderson WR NOR @ IND  * 46 15.33
Malcom Floyd WR SDG  <bye>  * 6 6.00
Greg Jennings WR GNB  <bye>  * 27 27.00
Marques Colston WR NOR @ IND  * 39 13.00
Steve Breaston WR ARI  <bye>  * 37 18.50
Jeremy Shockey TE NOR @ IND  * 24 8.00
Antonio Gates TE SDG  <bye>  * 17 17.00
David Thomas TE NOR @ IND  * 7 2.33
Dallas Cowboys K DAL  <bye>  * 15 7.50
New Orleans Saints K NOR @ IND  * 32 10.67
San Diego Chargers K SDG  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  <bye>  * 14 7.00
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @ IND  * 26 8.67
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG  <bye>  * 2 2.00

lou - lou voto
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN  <bye>  * 46 23.00
New York Jets QB NYJ  <bye>  * 41 13.67
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI  <bye>  * 23 23.00
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG  <bye>  * 5 5.00
Brian Westbrook RB PHI  <bye>  * 3 3.00
Chester Taylor RB MIN  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Reggie Bush RB NOR @ IND  * 48 16.00
Donald Brown RB IND vs NOR  * 8 2.67
LeSean McCoy RB PHI  <bye>  * 3 3.00
Bernard Berrian WR MIN  <bye>  * 25 12.50
Braylon Edwards WR NYJ  <bye>  * 29 9.67
Sidney Rice WR MIN  <bye>  * 57 28.50
DeSean Jackson WR PHI  <bye>  * 10 10.00
Pierre Garcon WR IND vs NOR  * 58 19.33
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI  <bye>  * 29 29.00
Benjamin Watson TE NWE  <bye>  * 1 1.00
Brent Celek TE PHI  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Ben Patrick TE ARI  <bye>  * 7 3.50
New Orleans Saints K NOR @ IND  * 32 10.67
New York Jets K NYJ  <bye>  * 18 6.00
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  <bye>  * 13 6.50
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND vs NOR  * 12 4.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  <bye>  * 3 3.00

mark - mark kirkwood
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI  <bye>  * 46 23.00
Indianapolis Colts QB IND vs NOR  * 61 20.33
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI  <bye>  * 23 23.00
Kevin Faulk RB NWE  <bye>  * 14 14.00
Marion Barber RB DAL  <bye>  * 1 0.50
Laurence Maroney RB NWE  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Joseph Addai RB IND vs NOR  * 41 13.67
Ray Rice RB BAL  <bye>  * 50 25.00
Chris Wells RB ARI  <bye>  * 15 7.50
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  <bye>  * 41 20.50
Miles Austin WR DAL  <bye>  * 28 14.00
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI  <bye>  * 29 29.00
Percy Harvin WR MIN  <bye>  * 12 6.00
Austin Collie WR IND vs NOR  * 54 18.00
Julian Edelman WR NWE  <bye>  * 22 22.00
Dallas Clark TE IND vs NOR  * 42 14.00
Benjamin Watson TE NWE  <bye>  * 1 1.00
David Thomas TE NOR @ IND  * 7 2.33
Arizona Cardinals K ARI  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Green Bay Packers K GNB  <bye>  * 9 9.00
Indianapolis Colts K IND vs NOR  * 28 9.33
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL  <bye>  * 14 7.00
New York Jets D/ST NYJ  <bye>  * 18 6.00

smitty - rob smith
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL  <bye>  * 7 3.50
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN  <bye>  * 9 9.00
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN  <bye>  * 46 23.00
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG  <bye>  * 5 5.00
Willis McGahee RB BAL  <bye>  * 15 7.50
Larry Johnson RB CIN  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Adrian Peterson RB MIN  <bye>  * 42 21.00
Pierre Thomas RB NOR @ IND  * 55 18.33
Tim Hightower RB ARI  <bye>  * 33 16.50
Donald Driver WR GNB  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN  <bye>  * 4 4.00
Patrick Crayton WR DAL  <bye>  * 9 4.50
Malcom Floyd WR SDG  <bye>  * 6 6.00
Vincent Jackson WR SDG  <bye>  * 18 18.00
Percy Harvin WR MIN  <bye>  * 12 6.00
Donald Lee TE GNB  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN  <bye>  * 21 10.50
Antonio Gates TE SDG  <bye>  * 17 17.00
Baltimore Ravens K BAL  <bye>  * 12 6.00
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Minnesota Vikings K MIN  <bye>  * 14 7.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  <bye>  * 16 8.00
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG  <bye>  * 2 2.00

tommy - tom villani
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL  <bye>  * 24 12.00
Indianapolis Colts QB IND vs NOR  * 61 20.33
New England Patriots QB NWE  <bye>  * 15 15.00
Fred Taylor RB NWE  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Sammy Morris RB NWE  <bye>  * 4 4.00
Chester Taylor RB MIN  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Darren Sproles RB SDG  <bye>  * 9 9.00
Felix Jones RB DAL  <bye>  * 37 18.50
Tim Hightower RB ARI  <bye>  * 33 16.50
Donald Driver WR GNB  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs NOR  * 37 12.33
Anquan Boldin WR ARI  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  <bye>  * 41 20.50
Braylon Edwards WR NYJ  <bye>  * 29 9.67
Pierre Garcon WR IND vs NOR  * 58 19.33
Todd Heap TE BAL  <bye>  * 7 3.50
Jeremy Shockey TE NOR @ IND  * 24 8.00
Jason Witten TE DAL  <bye>  * 25 12.50
Dallas Cowboys K DAL  <bye>  * 15 7.50
Indianapolis Colts K IND vs NOR  * 28 9.33
New England Patriots K NWE  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  <bye>  * 14 7.00
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @ IND  * 26 8.67
New York Jets D/ST NYJ  <bye>  * 18 6.00
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tony - tony miller
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI  <bye>  * 46 23.00
New York Jets QB NYJ  <bye>  * 41 13.67
San Diego Chargers QB SDG  <bye>  * 20 20.00
Sammy Morris RB NWE  <bye>  * 4 4.00
Willis McGahee RB BAL  <bye>  * 15 7.50
Cedric Benson RB CIN  <bye>  * 28 28.00
Marion Barber RB DAL  <bye>  * 1 0.50
Joseph Addai RB IND vs NOR  * 41 13.67
Donald Brown RB IND vs NOR  * 8 2.67
Derrick Mason WR BAL  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Randy Moss WR NWE  <bye>  * 9 9.00
Vincent Jackson WR SDG  <bye>  * 18 18.00
Miles Austin WR DAL  <bye>  * 28 14.00
Robert Meachem WR NOR @ IND  * 5 1.67
Austin Collie WR IND vs NOR  * 54 18.00
Todd Heap TE BAL  <bye>  * 7 3.50
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN  <bye>  * 21 10.50
Jermichael Finley TE GNB  <bye>  * 21 21.00
Green Bay Packers K GNB  <bye>  * 9 9.00
Minnesota Vikings K MIN  <bye>  * 14 7.00
San Diego Chargers K SDG  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  <bye>  * 2 2.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  <bye>  * 3 3.00

worm - jeff miller
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN  <bye>  * 9 9.00
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  <bye>  * 42 42.00
New Orleans Saints QB NOR @ IND  * 68 22.67
Brian Westbrook RB PHI  <bye>  * 3 3.00
Ryan Grant RB GNB  <bye>  * 9 9.00
Reggie Bush RB NOR @ IND  * 48 16.00
Laurence Maroney RB NWE  <bye>  * 0 0.00
LeSean McCoy RB PHI  <bye>  * 3 3.00
Shonn Greene RB NYJ  <bye>  * 45 15.00
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs NOR  * 37 12.33
Anquan Boldin WR ARI  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Greg Jennings WR GNB  <bye>  * 27 27.00
Marques Colston WR NOR @ IND  * 39 13.00
Robert Meachem WR NOR @ IND  * 5 1.67
Sidney Rice WR MIN  <bye>  * 57 28.50
Brent Celek TE PHI  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Dustin Keller TE NYJ  <bye>  * 48 16.00
Jermichael Finley TE GNB  <bye>  * 21 21.00
Arizona Cardinals K ARI  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Baltimore Ravens K BAL  <bye>  * 12 6.00
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  <bye>  * 13 6.50
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND vs NOR  * 12 4.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  <bye>  * 16 8.00

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


